STAFFORDSHIRE AAA CROSS COUNTY CHAMPIONSH[PS 2008

Under 13 Girls
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168  Jade Bird
165  Louise Baker
164  Lucy Farrel
156  Ellie Howat
186  Lucy Hayes
177  Kay Oakléy
187  Molly Patrick
159  Eloise Redfern

155 Hayleigh Wright
161  Shannon Moores ..
172 Amelia Ridgeway

153  Lauren Evans
176 = Rebekah Warren
190 = Grace Mahoney
189  Bethany Wilson
184 ~ Amy Hillyard
174  Alex Smith

191  Jessica Griffiths
169  Alice Forne

175  Hannah Campion |

166  Antonia Lewis
151  Lauren Fairfax
188  Chloe Patrick
192  Jade Heath -
160  Chloe Williams

Staffs Moorlands AC
Newcastle AC :
Cannock & Stafford AC
Wolves & Bilston AC
Tipton H :

City of Stoke AC -

2321

Cannock & Stafford AC

Staffs Moorlands AC
Staffs Moorlands AC
Birchfield H-:

... Newcastle-AC-. .
~Wolves:& Bilston AC
““Newcastle AC "
‘Tamworth AC
‘TiptonH .
BoalloyRC. -

Cannock & Stafford AC

- TiptonH" = . -

Wolves & Bilston AC
City of Stoke. AC
Newcastle AC
Wolves & Bilston AC
Cannock & Stafford AC

.- City of Stoke AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Wolves & Bilston AC
Staffs Moorlands AC
Tipton H .
Newcastle AC

City of Stoke AC
Tamworth AC

26 points
27 points
.29 points

57,15
,11,17 . ..
6.13.16 -
9,12,22

14,1824 - .56 points
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STAFFORDSHIRE AAA CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPS 2008,

Under 15 Girls

1 193  Kate Holt

2 169  Danielle Johnson
3 171  Emily Cosgrove
4 194  Samantha Bailey
5 168  Liliane Sutton

6 192 Sophie Plant

7 179  Catherine Hulme
8 174  Stephanie Reeves
9 . 172 Jenny Holdway

10 180 Sarah Hulme

11 181  Teresa Hulme

12 175  Julie Addison

13 189  Megan Bird

14 176  Rebecca Bray

15 187  Alysha Chell

16 190 Hannah Jones

17 188  Georgina Fitzpatrick

18 191  Laura Matthews
Teams :

1 - Cannock & Stafford AC
2 Newecastle AC

Under 17 Girls

1 25 Heather Holt

2 3 Katie Harper

3 11 Zara Farnell

4 29 Sarah Johnson

5 5 Sophie Lynch

6 17 Rachel Atherton
7 14 Gina Podmore

8 28 Clare Capper

9 27 Chloe Green

10 20 Holly Badderley

11 18 Hayley Richards

12 15 Samantha Sheldon
13 10 Elyse Jinks

14 16 Georgia Greaves
15 9 Amy Williams
16 6 Natalie Davies
17 12 Kelsie Stair

18 24 Amy Whitehurst
Teams

1 City of Stoke AC

2 Tipton H

3 Staffs Moorlands AC

City of Stoke AC
Birchfield H
Royal Sutton H
City-of Stoke AC

"Birchfield H -

Newcastle AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Staffs Moorlands AC
Staffs Moorlands AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Cannock & Stafford AC

Cannock & Stafford AC .
‘Newcastle AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Stafford H

~ Newcastle AC

Stafford H

"~ Newcastle AC

7,10,11
6,13,16

28 points
35 points

City of Stoke AC
Tipton H

Royal Sutton AC .
Trentham RC

Tipton H

Cannock & Stafford AC
Staffs Moorlands AC
City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC

. Wolves & Bilston AC

Wolves & Bilston AC
Staffs Moorlands AC

- Tamworth AC

Staffs Moorlands AC
Tamworth AC
Tipton H :
Staffs Moorlands AC
Newcastle AC

1,8,9
2,5,16
7,12,14

18 points
23 points
33 points

16.28

17.54

18.42
19.10
19.15
19.24
19.29
19.43

19.56

20.01
20.27
20.34
20.41
21.04
21.32
21.51
26.38
27.08

20.52
21.23
22.55
22.00
22.53
23.22
23.40
24.26
24.29
24.29

2432

25.09
26.34
26.41
27.01
27.04
27.40
30.11



STAFFORDSHIRE AAA Cross Country Championships 2008,

Under 20 women Senior Women and Veteran Women

1

2
3V
4

5
6V
7V
8
9020
10V
11
12V
13
14V
15
16 V
17
18V
19
20

21

22
23V
24V
25V
26V

355
344
84
358
366
69
68
346
692
57
368
56
364
78
362
74
367
66
345
361
363
349
59
58
73
82

27 U20 694

28V
29V

79
75

30 U20 691

31V
32

33V
34V
35V
36V
37

38

39V
40V
41

42V
43V
44V
45V
46 V-

77
360
67
85
46
89
350
365
51
87
341
86
50
38
61
54

Stacey Johnson '

Kerry'Marchant Staffs:-Moorlands AC -
Audrey Wilson Wolves & Bilston AC -
Michelle Buckle Newcastle AC

Vic Owen Trentham RC

Jayne Dickens Stone MM

Sally Ann Baines  Tipton H

Lyn Cox Tipton H

Emma Langdell . Royal Sutton H

Sharleen Hollinshead Cheadle RC

Lucy Haywood Staffs Triathlon

Ruth Watchorn-Rice Cheadle RC

Adela Salt Trentham RC

Nina Skilton Stafford H

Clare Booker . City.of Stoke AC . ..
Chris Kilkenny =~ Cannock & Stafford AC o
Joanne Donnelly Trentham RC L
Hilary Wood Staffs Moorlands AC
Rachel Meigh Staffs MoorlandsAC
Melanie Young Newcastle AC

Sophie Allcock - City of Stoke AC

Amy Cope - Stone MM

Liz Clutton Cheadle RC -

Dawn Hawkins ~ Cheadle RC

Dot Fellows Cannock & Stafford AC
Sereca Atherton Stafford H

Katherine Snowden Tamworth AC

Chris Skellern .. Stafford H . .
Sue Kneil-Boxley ~ Cannock & Staﬁ'ord AC i
Megan Jacobs Tamworth AC

Sue Johnson Stafford H

Rebbeca Redding  Newcastle AC

Kate Haley Tipton H

Clare Eveson - Wolves & Bilston AC
Kate Hollins ~ Boalloy RC.

Jill Phillips Trentham RC

Rachel Yates Stone MM -

Kiri Johnson Trentham RC

Clair Atherton Uttoxeter RC

Dilys Stockton Wolves & Bilston AC
Nicky Clements Uttoxeter RR

Trish Morgan Wolves & Bilston AC
Carol Sharratt Tlkeston RC

Pam McEntee Wolves & Bilston AC

Sue Taylor Cheadle RC

Lucy Webb Uttoxeter RR

C.a,nnocli-&' Stafford AC.

..19.23
2024
- 2037
. 2039
2042
. 20.48

20.55
21.03

. 2103
..21.08
2118

2131

21.39
2222

.. 2228
23.01

23.07
23.14
23.18
23.19

2325 . .
235
. -.24.07

2431,
24.33

24.59
25.08

.25.10

25.17

2527
1 26.05
126.12
26.24

26.32.

. 2731

2741

. 27.56

28.03
28.11
28.17
28.30
28.45
28.50
29.13
29.17
29.21



STAFFORDSHIRE AAA Cross Country Champs 2008.

U20 women, Senior Women and Veteran Women Cont’d

47 353 LisaRussell Stone MM
48V 55 Sandra Durow Uttoxeter RR'
49V 81  JaneBisiker Stafford H
50 342  Lincy Whitlock Uttoxeter RR
51V 72  RitaBanks Stone MM
52V 53 . Liz Goodwin Uttoxeter RR

Under 20 Women -

1 692 Emma Langdell ‘Royal Sutton AC
2 694  Katherine Snowden Tamworth AC

3 691  Megan Jacobs Tamworth AC

Senior Women -

1 355  Stacey Johnson Cannock & Stafford AC

2 344  Kerry Marchant Staffs Moorlands AC
3 84 Audrey Wilson Wolves & Bilston

Senior Women Team

Trentham RC 513,17

1 35 points
2 Staffs Moorlands AC 2,18,19 39 points
3 Cannock & Stafford AC 1.16.25 42 points
4 Newcastle AC 4,20,32 56 points
Veteran Women -

1 84 Audrey Wilson Wolves & Bilston AC

2 69 Jane Dickens - Stone MM

3 68 Sally Ann Baines Tipton H

Veteran Women Teams

1 CheadleRC - 10.12.23 45 points
2 Cannock & Stafford AC 16,25,29 60 points -
3 Stafford H- 14,26,31 - 71 points |
4 Wolves & Bilston AC 3,34,40 77 points

29.54
30.14
31.03
31.33
32.37
39.10

21.03
25.08
25.27

19.23
20.24
20.37

20.37
20.48
20.55



STAFFORDSHIRE AAA CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2008, "~

Under 13 Boys

1 2 Kristian Edwards Tamworth AC 12:22
2 14  David Sheldon'  City of Stoke AC 12:30°
3 1 Anthony Parkes ~~ Tamworth AC " 12.36
4 15 Kristian Washington City'of Stoke AC 12:41
5 37  JoeBailey - Cannock & Stafford AC ~ '13.02
6 18  LindonEvans.” = Cityof Stoke AC " 13.09
7 10 Robert Stroud =~ Tamworth’'AC \ 13.23
8 45 Ryan Perry Cannock & Stafford AC 13.31
9 13 Ben Wright Tamworth AC 13.35
10 32 Tom Bains Tipton H 13.38
11 11 Aidan Blythe Tamworth AC 13.39
12 23 Bradley Sentence  ‘City of Stoke AC "' 1343
13 30 Macauley Snutch - - City of Stoke AC - -~ 13.44
14 16  Comnor Bradbury - City of Stoke AC © - 13.50
15 50 Christopher Brookes ‘Wolves & Bilston AC = "'13.51
16 17 Greg Smalley . City of Stoke AC .~ "13.52
17 19  Callum Heath " “City of Stoke AC - " "13:55
18 59  RaifePlant-- - ' “'Newcastle AC St 13156
19 21  'Adam Tomkinson - ~City of Stoke AC ~~ ~"14.00
20 12 Oliver Wood =  Tamworth AC - 114.08
21 35  George Duckworth: TiptonH 14.10
22 31  RyanWoollcott ... .Tipton H- - 14:25
23 40 Oliver Harris Cannock & Stafford AC - 1431
24 47  Josh Craig Cannock & Stafford AC " 14.38
25 41  Matthew Haywood: Cannock'& Stafford ~ ‘1’ 4.40
26 25 Ashley Wyatt City of Stoke AC - 14.42
27 33 Luke Vine -Tipton H ' 14.44
28 44 James McCann Cannock & Stafford A'C' - 14.46
29 51 Adam Evans - Wolves & Bilston AC' ¢ “14.‘47
30 39  Jasper Hall - Cannock & Stafford AC -~ 14.52
31 7 “Alex Benfield" - Burton AC- pow 15,03
32 5 Tyler Goodwin- =~ * Boalloy RC S 'i15'.07
33 4 Edward Finch'* -~ 'Boalloy RC 1522
34 9 Ricky Hawkes Tamworth AC T 15:26
35 52 TobyRobinson: - = Wolves & Bilston AC =~ 15.28
36 27 Connor Woodward City of Stoke AC w1t 1531
37 49 Liam Morgan - Wolves & Bilston AC - - - * :15.33
38 57 Paul Fradley ~ Newcastle AC A 071539
39 43 James Lake Cannock & Stafford AC 15.51
40 3 Kieran Macewan Boalloy RC 15.52
41 22 Mark Northcote City of Stoke AC 16.10
42 60  John Whitehurst =~ Newcastle AC -~ 16.26
43 46  Thomas Eustace - Cannock & Stafford AC - 17.11
44 63 _ComnorPostles °  StaffsMoorlands AC ~  18.03
45 53 Sam Watts .. .Stafford H : . 18.39
46 58 Oliver McNicholas Newcastle AC 18.55



STAFFORDSHIRE AAA CROSS COUNTY-CHAMPIONSHIPS 2008..

Under "13 Boys Teams

Tamworth-AC
City of Stoke AC

Tipton H

Newecastle AC

Cannock & Stafford AC

Wolves & Bilston AC

N A WN

Boalloy'RC

Under 15 Boys o

1102
2 112
3 134
4 107
s 114
6 113
7 133
8 136
9 132
10 128
1111
12 108
13 121
14 119
15 120
16 115
17 122
18 135
19 110
20 129
21 137
2 118
23 127
24 131
25 126
26 117
27 140

Stephen Parkes

Nathan Ainsworth -
- Chris Perrin

Philip Pugh
Thomas Guy
Michael Harding

Jack Lockett
Ashley Wickett

Sam Derry

Radick Bednarczyk

Joe Broom

Richard Mahaney .
- Sam Davies .
-Jack Ross

Joel Hutton
Alex Brecker .

-Matt Davies .
. James Perrin- - -
“Rob Wilson. . -
‘Liam Brazier

- Michael Smith

Matthew Clowes
John Carpenter
Stuart Davies -
Matt Rice

. Aaron Griffiths . .
. Thomas Evans

Under 15 Boys Teéms

1 City of Stoke AC
2 Cannock & Stafford AC-_-
3 Tipton H:. - '

183842 -
+ 32,33,40

1,3,7 . 1lpoints. .
-, 246 - 12points -
-5.8.23 ...
10,2122

36 points

15,29,35 - .
98 p[omts

Tamworth'AC .
. City of Stoke AC. .
. Cannock:& Stafford AC
- Uttoxeter RR. .- ‘

City of Stoke AC -
City of Stoke AC -

 Cannock & Stafford AC, - -
Cannock & Safford AC. .
-.Cannock & Stafford AC . -

Cannock & Stafford AC
City of Stoke AC - ...
Tamworth AC

Tipton H .

- Staffs Moorlands AC -

Tipton H
City of Stoke AC

. Tipton H.

Cannock & Stafford AC
City of Stoke AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Staffs Moorlands AC -
Tipton H

Cannock: & Stafford AC '

Tipton H - -
City of Stoke AC

Wolves & Bilston A.Cb

2,56 13 points
3,78 . 18 points -
45 points -

13,15,17

105 points . - |

. 53 points - .
79 points . -

© 1545
15.58
16.06

16.20

+o 16.23

1625
16.32
116.39
16.41
- .-16.45
16.52

16.56
16.58

-17:05

17.18
17.20
17.25
17.32
17.52
18.19
18.23
18.24

-18.53

15.08

19.51

2031
21.19



STAFFORDSHIRE CROSS.COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2008. -

Under 17 Men

O 0~V H WK~

10~

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

163  Adam Blundell
165 Adam Cotton

179  Jonathan Turnock
181 Kyle Fowler

166  Jarryd Dunn

171  Matthew Wood
190  Jacob Tipper

175  Josh Berrisford
183  Will Neil

186  Hawzu-Lyn Cain
192 Ryan Bromley
188  Zabie Hassan

195  Alex Jackson

189  Billy'Trueman
173 Rob Cook

168  William Ceuppens
177  Liam Hendricken
176 ~ Matt Scragg

169  Christy Bottomley
170  Toby Miller

199  Dan Organisciak

Under 17 Men Teams

1

2
3
4
5

Birchfield H

Staffs Moorlands AC
Tipton H

City of Stoke AC
Boalloy RC

Birchfield H

Birchfield H

Staffs Moorlands AC
Staffs Moorlands
Birchfield H.

Tamworth AC

Tipton H.

City of Stoke AC

Staffs Moorlands AC
Tipton H

Cannock & Stafford AC
Tipton H

Cannock & Stafford AC
Tipton H

- City of Stoke AC

Boalloy RC
City of Stoke AC
City of Stoke AC
Boalloy RC
Boalloy RC

. Newcastle AC

1,2,5 8 points "
349 16 points -
.7,10,12. -+ 29 points -

8,15,17 40 points

16,19,20 55 points

17.54
18.36
18:44
18.54

- 19.20
19.22

19.28
19.33
19.48
20.06
20.15
20.16
20.22
20.46
20.48
20.51

120.56

21.11
22.35
23.11
24 .37



STAFFORDSHIRE AAA CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2008.

Under 20 Men, Senior Men Veteran Men

1 158
2 164
3 167
4 168
5U20 31
6 U20 29
7U20 32
8 183
9 182
10 - 159
11 188
12 161
13 128
14 175
15 148
16 189
17V 561
18 144
19 192
20 U20 39
21V 523
22 'V 560
23 157
24 U20 25
25 187
26 162
27 186
28V 552
29 190
30 124
31V 555
32 160
33 139
34 U20 34
35 143
36 V 532
37 172
38 179
39V 535
40 147
41V 520
42 137
43 134
44V 525
45V 5%
46V 543

Steve Marriott
Mark Dalkins
John Millington
Ben Gamble
Matt Clowes
Alex Derricott
Dan Cotterill
Mike Griffiths
Phil Bradshaw
Pat'Kavanagh
Jan Pichl

Simon Murcott -

Steve Bazell
James Houghton
Garath Briggs
Jamie Pringle
Malcolm Eustace
Ian Yates

Craig Pearson
Phil Wolfe
David Smith
Paul Rodgers
Dean Hill

Simon King
Matt Lockyer
Steve Brookes -
Ben Liu '
Paul Davies

~ Steve Radcliffe

Richard Mathie
Steve Pyke
Stuart Male
Richard Read
Steve Abrahams
Sam Newton
Ian Grindle
Steve Fenney
Tom Hobbins
Simon Dunn
Dave Bratt
Darren Edwards
Tony McArthur
Sean Morgan
Neil Bradley
Tim Twentyman
Dale Colclough

TiptonH .~
Tipton H -
TiptonH- -

.. StoneMM .

Staffs Moorlands AC

- Staffs Moorlands AC - - -

TiptonH ..
Newcastle AC

" Newcastle AC

Tipton H -
Newcastle AC

“TiptonHisws i
.. City.of Stoke AC

Cannock & Stafford AC

* Staffs Moorlands AC

Newecastle AC
TiptonH
Trentham RC

Cannock & Stafford AC |

Staffs Triathlon
Wolves & Bilston AC
Tipton H

Tipton H

Tamworth AC
Newcastle AC.
Tipton H

- Newcastle AC

Staffs Moorlands AC
Newcastle AC
Burton AC

Staffs Moorlands AC
Tipton H

Wolves & Bilston AC
Tipton H

Trentham RC

Wolves & Bilston AC
Stone MM

Stafford H

Trentham RC

Staffs Moorlands AC
Wolves & Bilston AC
Wolves & Bilston AC
Wolves & Bilston AC
Wolves & B ilston AC
Newcastle AC

Staffs Moorlands AC

- 33.15

33.26

3417
3421

3435

-34.37
3443

35.03

©35.23

35.28

35.38

- 35.51
. 35.53
36.04

36.31

. 36.34

36.36
36.38
36.48
36.54

3711

37.14
37.17
37.20
37.43
37.52
38.03
38.21
38.25
38.46
39.23
39.35
39.46
39.52
39.56
39.59
40:00
40.12
40.17
40.27
40.32
40.50
40.55
40.57
41.06
41.10



U 20 Men, Senior Men and Veteran Men Cont’d

47V
48
49
50V
51
52
53V
54V
55V
56 V
STV
58
59
60V

549
156
163
524
132
181
556
563
505
501
553
149
184
592

61 U20 26

62V
63
64
65
66 V
67V
68V
69V
70
71V
72V
73V
74V
5V
76
77V
8V
9V
80V
81
82V
83
84V
85V
86V
87
88V
89
90
91V
92V
3V
94V

576
122
140
169
587
502
570
538
141
539
517
531
573
504
180
593
534
513
503
170
507
135
529
574
584
171
508
151
121
526
515
595
586

Jonathon Whilock
Simon Bradeley

.Laurence Heathcock

Paul Bedworth
Paul Tabor
Martin Bailey
Ray Stanier
Alan Grice
Michael Haire
Lee Campbell
Robin Britton
Jason Burgess
Rob Ibbs:
Melvin Clewlow
Alister Mathie
Paul Rougley
Anthony Derbyshire
Dan Clowes

James Holland
Christopher Ross
Mark Wood

Ian Stoddart

Steve Chell

Jan Williamson
Stan Winterton
Simon Allcock

Ian Pineher

Simon Garside
Carl Williams
Michael Harris
Ray Morris

Gareth Williams

. Brian Mackey

Guy Apartse-Tuyn
Kevin Allerton
Nick Chapman
Arthur Zammitt
Duncan Davies
Jonathan Howell
Dave Marsden
Matthew Boulton
Graham Dingley
Mark Dean
Peter Ceuppen
John Abbiss
Steve Parsonage
Dave Wilson
Eddie Smith

Staffs Moorlands AC

Staffs Moorlands AC
TiptonH

Wolves & Bilston AC
Wolves & Bilston AC

. Newcastle AC

Tipton H

Tipton H

Boalloy RC

Boalloy RC

Staffs Moorlands AC

‘Staffs Moorlands AC

Newcastle AC

- Newcastle AC

Burton AC
Stone MM
Boalloy RC
Trentham RC
Stone MM

Stafford H

Boalloy RC.
Stone MM
Trentham RC
Trentham RC
Trentham RC
Uttoxeter RR
Wolves & Bilston AC
Stone MM
Boalloy RC-
Stafford H
Newcastle AC
Trentham RC
Uttoxeter RR

~ Boalloy RC

Stone MM
Burton AC
Wolves & Bilston AC
Wolves & Bilston AC
Stone MM

- Stafford H

Stone MM
Burton AC

Staffs Moorlands AC
Boalloy RC
- Wolves & Bilston AC

Uttoxeter RR
Newecastle AC
Stafford H

41.23
41.28
4133
41.47
41.55

- 41.58
- 42,01

42.03

- 42.18

42,19
42.22

4231

42.34
4253
43.00

43.06

43.15
43.19
43.31
43.48
43.53

43557
44,00

44.03
44.10
44.20
4422
44.45
44.50

.- 44.52

44.55
45.02
45.08
45.10
45.11
45.14
45.27
45.28
45.36
45.46
46.00
46.11
46.14

46.24

46.54
47.01
47.13
47.14



Under 20 Men, Senior Men, Veteran Men Cbnt’d

3 167 John Millington Tipton H

Senior Men Teams-

12371012 ..

1 TiptonH . . . -

2 Newcastle AC . 8,9,11,16,2527 96 points

3 Staffs Moorlands AC 5,6,15,28,31,40 © . 125 points -
Veteran Men , SR .

1 561  Malcolm Eustace TiptonH - Lo

2 523  David.Smith Wolves & Bilston AC '

3 560  Paul Rogers Tipton H '

Veteran Mens Teams . ; Lo

1 Wolves & Bilston AC21,36,41,44,50,73. 265 points = -
2 Staffs Moorlands AC 28,31,46,47,57,95 304 points
3 Boalloy RC . 55,56,67,75,80,111 444 points
4

Stone MM

35 points . »

95 V__547  Don Beech Staffs Moorlands AC - 47.14
96 V__590 Mark Thompson _° StaffordH - - . 4725 .
97V_511  Paul Smith _ Burton AC___ - "47.53 -
98 V550  Mark Armstrong. -~ Staffs Moorlands AC . 47.59
99V _ 571 _ KevinUzzell Stone MM - . -48.02 .
100 V_530 _ Paul Carroll Wolves & B.ilston ..48.07
101 V_ 572 Bill Clarke Stone MM - - 48.22 .
102 142 _ Ryan Proctor Trentham RC 4831
103 126  Graham Cope Uttoxeter RR - 24849
104 V 581  Tim Buss Cannock & Stafford AC .-~ 49.06.
105V 541  Alan'Lewis Trentham RC: " - +49.13
106 173  Garry Payne ‘Stone MM - . 49.25
107 U20 33 Chris Lynch TiptonH .. .. - 49.30
108 V 548  Jim Cook Staffs Moorlands AC 49.41
109 V' 514  Clive Baggaley Uttoxeter RR 50.26
110V 510  Rob Sharratt Burton AC 50.37
111 V 506 _ Tim Miller Boalloy RC 51.09
112 V 579 __ Andy Osgathorpe Stone. MM 51.29
Under 20 Men o

1 31 Matt Clowes Staffs Moorlands AC

2 29 Alex Derricott Staffs Moorlands AC

3 32 Dan Cotterill -~ TiptonH

Under 20 Team . - o L

1 Tipton H : 734 107 148 points: ..

Senior Men o

1 158 Steve Marriott Tipton H

2 164 Mark Dalkins Tipton H

62,68,74,85,99,101, 489 points



